
29 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK 
PURSUANT to section 25 (2) of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 
1948, the Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has 
made grants as listed on the attached schedule. 

In addition, the following donations have been made since 21 
November 1979 and not previously gazetted: 

Salvation Army . . . . . . 
Presbyterian Social Services Association (Auckland) 

Inc. . . . . . . . . 
Auckland Baptist Welfare Board-Aranui and Howick 

Homes . . . . . . 
Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)-St. 

Andrews Home and Hospital 
Auckland Provincial Comforts Association-Sunset 

Old Folks Residential Homes (Inc.) 
Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) 
Knox Home Trust Board .. 
Little Sisters of the Poor . . . . 
Auckland Methodist Central Mission-Everil Orr 

Homes . . . . . . . . 
Northern Masonic Association Trust Board-Roskill 

Masonic Village 
Selwyn Foundation .. 
Powley House Trust Board 
St. Elizabeth Homes Trust 
Edenvale Home Trust Board 
Even Star Homes (Inc.) . . . . . . . . 
Methodist Central Mission-Franklin Home Pukekohe 
Children's Homes United Council (Inc.) 
Auckland Kindergarten Association (Inc.) 
Birthright Auckland (Inc.) 
Heritage Auckland (Inc.) .. 
Childhaven New Zealand (Inc.) .. 
Auckland Branch of the New Zealand Crippled Children 

Society Inc. . . . . . . . . 
Royal New Zealand Foundation for the Blind 
Auckland Sheltered Workshop and Training Centre 

(Inc.) 
Disabled Citizens' Society (Inc.) . . . . . . 
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handicapped 

(Inc.)-Auckland Branch . . . . . . 
New Zealand Epilepsy Association-Auckland Branch 
Civilian Maimed Association-Auckland Branch (Inc.) 
North Shore Civilian Maimed Association (Inc.) 
Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases Association 

(Inc.) .. .. .. .. .. 
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handicapped 

-Franklin Branch (Inc.) 
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women 

and Children (Inc.)-Auckland and Provincial 
Branches .. 

Anglican-Methodist Social Services .. 
St. John Ambulance Association (Auckland Centre) 

Trust Board .. 
St. John Ambulance Brigade, Auckland District 
Auckland Baptist City Mission 
Catholic Social Services .. 
Church Army in New Zealand . . . . . . 
Auckland Branch of New Zealand Crippled Children 

Society lnc.-Northland Centre . . . . . . 
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handicapped 

(lnc.)-Northern Branch . . . . . . 
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women 

and Children (Inc.)-Northland Branches 
Auckland Cricket Association (Inc.)-Jndoor Cricket 

School Appeal . . . . . . 
Special Library Grants to Kawakawa Schools 
Auckland Grammar School-Pavilion Appeal 
Aorere College-Special Grant 
Auckland Youth Orchestra (Inc.) 
St. John Ambulance Association-Kawakawa Branch 
Auckland Bowling Centre Umpire's Association 

Dated this 20th day of May 1980. 

$ 
4,000 

4,000 

2,500 

2,500 

2,500 
2,500 
2,500 
2,500 

2,500 

2,500 
2,500 
1,500 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
2,500 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 

1,500 
1,500 

1,000 
1,000 

1,000 
500 
500 
500 

500 

500 

1,000 
1,000 

1,000 
1,000 

500 
500 
500 

1,000 

1,000 

500 

12,000 
2,200 
2,000 
1,000 

600 
500 
300 

D. F. STEPHENS, General Manager. 

AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK 
ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF DONATIONS-1980 

Health, Medical and Nurses-
Post-graduate Medical Committee in the University 

of Auckland-
Auckland Savings Bank visiting professors 
Auckland Savings Bank travelling fellowship in 

medicine .. 
University of Auckland School of Medicine-

Auckland Savings Bank library .. 

8,000 

5,500 

5,500 

Auckland Medical Research Foundation .. 
Mater Misericordiae Hospital . . . . 
Auckland Red Cross Centre of the New Zealand Red 

Cross Society (Inc.)-
Administration .. 
Meals on Wheels . . . . . . . . 

New Zealand Nurses Association-Auckland Branch
Auckland Branch New Zealand Nurses, and Auck-

land Savings Bank Scholarship .. 
Auckland Eye Research and Education Trust .. 
National Heart Foundation of New Zealand-

Auckland Branch . . . . . . . . 
Auckland Division Cancer Society of New Zealand 

(Inc.) .. .. . . .. .. 
Dental Sub-committee of the Post-graduate Medical 

Committee in the University of Auckland 
Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Found-

ation (Inc.) .. 
McAuley Health Centre 
Auckland Hospital Auxiliary 
Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society 

(Inc.) . . . . 
Rawhiti Trust Hospital 
Lavington Trust Hospital 
Middlemore Hospital Auxiliary .. 
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary .. 

Scholarships, Bursaries and Research-

Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post-
University Entrance Scholars . . . . . . 

University of Auckland Post-graduate Scholarship 
Fund 

Library Fund . . . . 
United World Colleges-New Zealand National 

Committee-
Scholarship fund 

Queen Victoria School-
Scholarship fund 
Library fund 

St. Stephen's School
Scholarship fund 
Library fund 

Hato Petera College
Scholarship fund 

Wesley College
Scholarship fund 

Education and Schools Projects-

Schools library grants . . . . 
Museum of Transport and Technology-

Special project . . . . . . . . 
Auckland Primary Schools Headmasters' Travelling 

Fellowship Trust Board (Inc.). . . . . . 
Auckland Institute and Museum 
Auckland Science Exhibition-

21st annual exhibition 
Auckland Workers' Educational Association .. 
West Auckland Workers' Educational Association 
Auckland Mathematical Association (Inc.) 
Presbyterian-Methodist Congregational Foundation 

(Inc.)-Grafton Hall of Residence 
Churches Education Commission

Auckland District 
Churches Education Commission-

North Shore District.. . . . . 
New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation
Arahoe School -

Special project . . . . . . . . 
Balmoral Seventh,Day Adventist Primary School

Special project 
Birkdale College-

Special project 
Macleans College--

Special project 
Mauku School-

Special project 
Nga Tapuwae College

Special project 
Orewa Primary School

Special project 
Papakura High School

Special project 
Red Hill Primary School-

Swimming pool project .. 
ChurchZand Society Commission 

1677 

$ 

5,000 
5,000 

1,000 
2,500 

3,000 
2,000 

2,000 

2,000 

1,000 

1,000 
800 
600 

600 
600 
600 
400 
400 

24,000 

2,000 
1,500 

2,000 

1,200 
300 

1,200 
300 

500 

300 

23,000 

10,000 

5,500 
4,000 

1,500 
1,000 

500 
500 

300 

300 

300 
300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 
100 


