AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK			\$
Pursuant to section 25 (2) of the Trustee Savings Bar		Auckland Medical Research Foundation	5,000
1948, the Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice the made grants as listed on the attached schedule.	it it has	Mater Misericordiae Hospital Auckland Red Cross Centre of the New Zealand Red	5,000
In addition, the following donations have been made	since 21	Cross Society (Inc.)—	4 000
November 1979 and not previously gazetted:	\$	Administration	1,000 2,500
Salvation Army	4,000	New Zealand Nurses Association—Auckland Branch—	_,,,,,
Presbyterian Social Services Association (Auckland)	4,000	Auckland Branch New Zealand Nurses, and Auckland Savings Bank Scholarship	3,000
Auckland Baptist Welfare Board—Aranui and Howick		Auckland Eye Research and Education Trust	2,000
Homes Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)—St.	2,500	National Heart Foundation of New Zealand— Auckland Branch	2,000
Andrews Home and Hospital	2,500	Auckland Division Cancer Society of New Zealand	•
Auckland Provincial Comforts Association—Sunset Old Folks Residential Homes (Inc.)	2,500	(Inc.) Dental Sub-committee of the Post-graduate Medical	2,000
Christian Hospital Trust Board (Înc.) Knox Home Trust Board	2,500 2,500	Committee in the University of Auckland Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Found-	1,000
Little Sisters of the Poor	2,500	ation (Inc.)	1,000
Auckland Methodist Central Mission—Everil Orr	2,500	McAuley Health Centre Auckland Hospital Auxiliary	800 600
37 4 37 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1	-	Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society	000
Northern Masonic Association Trust Board—Roskill Masonic Village Selwyn Foundation Powley House Trust Board St. Elizabeth Homes Trust Edenvale Home Trust Board Even Star Homes (Inc.)	2,500 2,500	(Inc.)	600 600
Powley House Trust Board	1,500	Lavington Trust Hospital	600
St. Elizabeth Homes Trust	1,000 1,000	Middlemore Hospital Auxiliary	400 400
	1,000	North Shore Hospital Auxiliary	400
Methodist Central Mission—Franklin Home Pukekohe Children's Homes United Council (Inc.)	1,000 2,500	Scholarships, Bursaries and Research—	
Auckland Kindergarten Association (Inc.)	1,000	Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post-	
Birthright Auckland (Inc.) Heritage Auckland (Inc.) Childhaven New Zealand (Inc.)	1,000 1,000	University Entrance Scholars	24,000
Heritage Auckland (Inc.)	1,000	University of Auckland Post-graduate Scholarship	ŕ
Auckland Branch of the New Zealand Crippled Children	1,500	Fund	2,000 1,500
Society Inc	1,500	United World Colleges—New Zealand National	_,,
Auckland Sheltered Workshop and Training Centre	1,000	Committee— Scholarship fund	2,000
(Inc.)	1,000	Queen Victoria School—	
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handicapped	1,000	Scholarship fund Library fund	1,200 300
(Inc.)—Auckland Branch New Zealand Epilepsy Association—Auckland Branch	500	St. Stephen's School—	
Civilian Maimed Association—Auckland Branch (Inc.)	500 500	Scholarship fund Library fund	1,200 300
North Shore Civilian Maimed Association (Inc.) Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases Association	300	Hato Petera College—	
(Inc.) New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handicapped	500	Scholarship fund Wesley College—	500
—Franklin Branch (Inc.)	500	Scholarship fund	300
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women and Children (Inc.)—Auckland and Provincial			
Branches	1,000	Education and Schools Projects—	
Anglican-Methodist Social Services St. John Ambulance Association (Auckland Centre)	1,000	Schools library grants	23,000
	1,000	Museum of Transport and Technology— Special project	10,000
St. John Ambulance Brigade, Auckland District Auckland Baptist City Mission	1,000 500	Auckland Primary Schools Headmasters' Travelling	
Catholic Social Services	500	Fellowship Trust Board (Inc.) Auckland Institute and Museum	5,500 4,000
Church Army in New Zealand Auckland Branch of New Zealand Crippled Children	500	Auckland Science Exhibition—	
Society Inc.—Northland Centre	1,000	21st annual exhibition Auckland Workers' Educational Association	1,500 1,000
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handicapped (Inc.)—Northern Branch	1,000	West Auckland Workers' Educational Association	500
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women	·	Auckland Mathematical Association (Inc.) Presbyterian-Methodist Congregational Foundation	500
and Children (Inc.)—Northland Branches Auckland Cricket Association (Inc.)—Indoor Cricket	500	(Inc.)—Grafton Hall of Residence Churches Education Commission—	300
School Appeal	12,000	Auckland District	300
Special Library Grants to Kawakawa Schools Auckland Grammar School—Pavilion Appeal	2,200 2,000	Churches Education Commission— North Shore District	300
Aorere College—Special Grant	1,000	New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation—	300
Auckland Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. John Ambulance Association—Kawakawa Branch	600 500	Arahoe School — Special project	300
Auckland Bowling Centre Umpire's Association	300	Balmoral Seventh Day Adventist Primary School—	300
Dated this 20th day of May 1980.		Special project Birkdale College—	300
D. F. STEPHENS, General Ma	anager.	Special project	300
		Macleans College— Special project	300
AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK		Mauku School—	
Annual Allocation of Donations—1980		Special project Nga Tapuwae College—	300
Health, Medical and Nurses— Post-graduate Medical Committee in the University		Special project	300
of Auckland—		Orewa Primary School— Special project	300
Auckland Savings Bank visiting professors Auckland Savings Bank travelling fellowship in	8,000	Papakura High School—	
medicine	5,500	Special project Red Hill Primary School—	300
University of Auckland School of Medicine— Auckland Savings Bank library	5,500	Swimming pool project	300
. In the second	2,200	Church and Society Commission	100